LEDBURY TOWN COUNCIL

Proposed Cemetery Fees and Charges 2020/21

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL (To include fee of £45 for cemetery improvement fund)

Residents of Ledbury

Exclusive Right of Burial exceeding 18-years	£429.00
Exclusive Right of Burial of a child not exceeding 13-years	£ 00.00
Exclusive Right of Burial of a child not exceeding 18-years	£192.00*
Exclusive Right of Burial in Garden of Remembrance	£143.00

Non-Residents

Exclusive Right of Burial in any grave	£813.00
Exclusive Right of Burial of a child not exceeding 13 years	£ 00.00
Exclusive Right of Burial of a child not exceeding 18 years Exclusive Right of Burial in Garden of Remembrance	£384.00* £286.00
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial	£30.00

INTERMENT FEES

Residents of Ledbury

For interment in an earthen grave	1 Depth	2 Depth
18-years and over	£179.00	£199.00
Not exceeding 18-years	£ 87.00*	£100.00*
Not exceeding 13-years	No Charge	No Charge
For interment in the Garden of Remembrance		£ 06

For interment in the Garden of Remembrance	£ 96.00
For interment of ashes in grave space	£ 96.00
For interment of ashes where no funeral director instructed	£158.00
For interment of ashes not exceeding 18-years	£ 48.00*
For interment of ashes not exceeding 13-years	No Charge
· ·	

Non-Residents

For interment in an earthen grave	1 Depth	2 Depth
18-years and over	£358.00	£398.00
Not exceeding 18-years	£174.00*	£200.00*
Not exceeding 13-years	No Charge	No Charge

For interment in the Garden of Remembrance	£192.00
For interment of ashes in grave space	£192.00
For interment of ashes where no funeral director instructed	£316.00
For interment of ashes not exceeding 18-years	£ 96.00*
For interment of ashes not exceeding 13-years	No charge

MEMORIAL FEES

Flat stone (Garden of Remembrance) Permit (1ft x 1ft)	£ 65.00
Additional Inscription (permission required)	£ 44.00
Head or Foot Stones (2'6" high x 2'6" wide x 12" thick)	£164.00
Additional Inscription (Permission required)	£ 44.00
Headstone for Childs Grave not exceeding 18-years	£ 33.00*
Headstone for Childs Grave not exceeding 13-years	No charge

OTHER CHARGES

Use of Chapel for funeral service Search for an entry of burial in register books Certified copy of an entry of burial in the register books To provide duplicate burial deed	£ 77.00 £ 17.00 £ 17.00 £ 17.00
For the Exhumation from an earthen grave For the Exhumation of cremated remains (container only)	£267.00 £164.00

^{*} ALL fees where the deceased is between 13 and 18 years of age will be shown at a 50% of adult fees - however no charge will be made for any associated fees or charges in relation to burials for ALL children up to the age of 18